

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. Arjun Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sindhu Sakarwal, Ld counsel for respondent no. 6 to 8.
None for R-5.

Time has been sought by the executing Magistrate, Saraswati Vihar for filing valuation report of property bearing no. 223, Pkt -20, sector- 7 Rohini, Delhi. He is allowed to file the valuation report on or before the NDOH.

Written statement/objection has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 6 to 8. Copy supplied.

As per report of the Ahlmad, the petitioner has not filed PF for the service of respondent no. 2 to 4.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for the service of respondent no. 2 to 4.

Issue fresh notice of the petition to respondent no. 2 to 4, on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 09.01.2025