

08.07.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
Ms. Sindhu Sakkarwal, Ld counsel for respondent no. 6 to 8.
None for R-5.

As per report of the Ahlmad, since the last two dates, PF has not been filed by the petitioner for issuance of notice of the petition to respondent no. 2 to 4. Cost of Rs. 1000/- is imposed upon the petitioner to be deposited with DLSA West for failing to take steps for issuance of notices to respondent no. 2 to 4. Cost be deposited within 07 days.

On filing the receipt of deposit of cost, PF and RC, fresh notices of the petition be issued to respondent no. 2 to 4. Steps, in this regard, be taken within 10 days.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given to the petitioner for the abovesaid purpose.

Put up on **14.10.2025** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.07.2025