

Sanjay Kanodia Vs. State

04.02.2026

Present: Petitioner in person
R-6 in person.

Petitioner submits that he has settled the matter with the respondents and wants to withdraw the present petition. He seeks an adjournment for the said purpose.

Put up for withdrawal of the present petition on
11.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.02.2026.