

11 CC NI ACT / 3251/2026

HDFC BANK Vs. ASHWINI KUMAR RAI

29.05.2026

File is taken today as 28.05.2026 was declared as Holiday on account of Eid Festival.

Present: None for the complainant.

Summons to the accused received with report that accused has left the premises.

Complainant is directed to supply the fresh address of the accused on 20.08.2026.

(SAURABH GOYAL)

Judicial Magistrate First Class-01

DWARKA/NEW DELHI /29.05.2026